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SUPER TOUR

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SUPER TOUR

Time Cards - Three Sectors and Speed Trap

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Atlanta Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 F5,FF,FV

Rd Atlanta 2.540 miles

Grp 2 F5,FF,FV Race 2 3/13/2022 09:15
Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:26:53
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm §1Tm §2Tm SPd S$3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
7 9:43:16.281 1:51.452 38.859 40.051 90.8 32.542
(34) Wiley McMahan p8 9:46:51.565 3:35.284 50.810 1:15939 40.3
T 02820.774 1:36.514 38.655 33534 T310 24305
2 9:30:10.878 1:41.104 36.153 34.071 1269 30.880  (67) Jack Walbran
3 9:33:21.510 3:10.632 1:06.619 1:06.635 51.3 57.378 T 0847044 T:50522 77798 36437 1188 79287
4 9:36:38.376 3:16.866 1:12.887 1:07.205 48.7 56.774 2 9:30:37.305 1:50.261 43.332 36.263 1204 30.666
5 9:39:35.759 2:57.383 1:04.932 1:02.656 54.4 49.795 3 9:33:32.595 2:55.290 50.788 1:10688 68.8 53.814
6 9:41:10.812 37.790 33.398 1315 23.865 4 9:36:50.246 3:17.651 1:13.039 1:08.150 495 56.462
7 9:42:56.990 1:46.178 35.366 33.775 17.8 37.037 5 9:39:39.550 2:49.304 1:05.648 59.700 571 43.956
p8 9:46:36.853 3:39.863 1:04.038 1:16.173 46.5 6 9:41:27.748 43514 36.402 1255 28.282
7 9:43:22.622 1:54.874 42178 37.529 114.9 35.167
(73) Robert Perona p8 9:46:56.867 3:34.245 49.849 112512 41.9
T 9:2832.003 70.065 34.254 127.7 25.220
2 9:30:23.241 1:50.248 37.012 39.747 79.0 33489  (3)Carl Maier
3 9:33:25.022 3:01.781 55.998 1:07.593 52.5 58.190 T 0853364 148342 73457 36.190 1105 77602
4 9:36:42.222 3:17.200 1:11.824 1:07.113 485 58.263 2 9:30:52.390 1:59.026 44.745 39.628 88.1 34.653
5 9:39:36.398 2:54.176 1:06.227 59.012 50.5 48.937 3 9:33:35.714 2:43.324 45.046 1:05536 576 52742
6 9:41:16.428 1:40.030 38.479 36.895 1227 24.656 4 9:36:54.101 3:18.387 1:12530 1:08.425 46.6 57.432
7 9:43:03.503 1:47.075 35.910 41.768 107.2 29.397 5 9:39:40.806 2:46.705 1:05.042 58.544 66.7 43.119
p8 9:46:39.969 3:36.466 59.981 1:16.730 40.7 6 9:41:26.710 1:45.904 42816 36.195 1279 26.893
7 9:43:23.706 1:56.996 41.314 39.836 108.0 35.846
(13) Gordon Scully p8 9:46:59.997 3:36.291 51.004 1:11.175 45.0
T 92833483 10521 34181 1286 25024
2 9:30:25.140 : 37.342 40.336 83.7 33.979  (9)F Russell Strate_Jr
3 9:33:27.018 3:01.878 56.131 1:07.557 55.7 58.190 T 09.2849.318 1:51.860 75686 36.900 29.271
4 9:36:44.526 3:17.508 1:12.035 1:07.786 56.2 57.687 2 9:30:44.233 1:54.915 45527 37.852 31.536
5 9:39:37.242 2:52.716 1:05.668 59.166 59.6 47.882 3 9:33:33.003 2:48.770 45333 1:10.843 52.594
6 9:41:19.240 1:41.998 38.523 37.368 155 26.107 4 9:36:50.804 3:17.801 1:13564 1:08213 56.024
7 9:43:03.875 1:44.635 38.329 37.039 114.9 29.267 5 9:39:40.212 2:49.408 1:05.764 59.559 44.085
p8 9:46:41.023 3:37.148 1:00.150 1:15.744 416 6 9:41:28.931 43.957 36.314 28.448
7 9:43:25.778 1:56.847 42.315 40.437 34.095
(38) Steven Jondal p8 9:47:03.717 3:37.939 50.056 1:11.524
T 9:28:46.464 1:49.623 15441 35.335 1273 28847
2 9:30:34.843 1:48.379 41.665 35.388 14.4 31.326  (5) Joe Colasacco
3 9:33:30.618 2:55.775 50.002 1:10.996 72.0 54.777 T 3o832.006 70270 33.650 1296 25008
4 9:36:48.102 3:17.484 1:12593 1:08548 55.5 56.343 2 9:30:23.926 1:51.020 37.394 40.011 78.9 33615
5 9:39:38.764 2:50.662 1:05.858 59.549 654 45.255 3 9:33:26.118 3:02.192 56.207 1:07.484 544 58.501
6 9:41:21.957 1:43.193 41.382 35.221 131.2 26.590 4 9:36:43.300 3:17.182 1:11.663 1:07.628 49.8 57.891
7 9:43:04.992 38.222 35.408 1215 29.405 5 9:39:36.694 2:53.394 1:05.969 58.831 51.6 48.594
p8 9:46:44.690 3:39.698 1:00.148 1:15456 40.1 6 9:41:18.479 1:41.785 38.670 37.307 118.3 25.808
7 9:43:30.581 2:12.102 36.659 1:07.273 110.4 28.170
(78) Jason Martin p8 9:47:06.310 3:35.729 46.021 1:11.898 53.9
T 02833351 1:39.382 70.053 33.056 1325 25373
2 9:30:24.792 1:51.441 37.246 40.300 822 33.895  (19) James Brookshire
3 9:33:26.606 3:01.814 56.077 1:07.432 55.5 58.305 T 92857551 74832 37.296 97.8 29.398
4 9:36:43.957 3:17.351 1:11.839 1:07.829 55.3 57.683 2 9:30:57.370 1:59.819 45532 42284 956 32.003
5 9:39:37.013 2:53.056 1:05.790 58.969 57.1 48.297 3 9:33:39.535 2:42.165 45.696 1:04.174 595 52.295
6 9:41:18.605 1:41.592 38.598 37.296 1185 25.698 4 9:36:58.728 3:19.193 1:11.541 1:08.761 452 58.891
7 9:43:06.520 1:47.915 42.524 37.824 1283 27.567 5 9:39:43.315 2:44.587 1:03.871 59.097 717 41619
p8 9:46:46.030 3:39.510 59.192 1:15.352 39.2 6 9:41:52.709 2:00.394 44.075 52.951 937 32.368
7 9:44:00.203 2:07.494 47.881 45.798 93.5 33.815
(82) David Budres p8 9:47:11.482 3:11.279 51.480 50.551 773
T 9:2847.0% 1:52.049 8311 35.634 1237 28.104
2 9:30:35.300 1:48.254 41.760 35.767 1228 30.727  (46) Eric McRee
3 9:33:31.631 2:56.331 50.260 1:11.145 74.8 54.926 T 92840.013 1:46.251 23331 35.106 1330 27814
4 9:36:49.254 3:17.623 1:12.163 1:08.816 55.2 56.644 2 9:30:29.674 1:48.761 40.988 35914 107.1 31.859
5 9:39:38.972 2:49.718 1:05426 59.541 63.2 44.751 3 9:33:28.663 2:58.989 53.931 1:09.520 718 55.538
6 9:41:22.822 1:43.850 41.636 36.062 1251 26.152 4 9:36:46.553 3:17.890 1:12549 1:08.705 56.636
7 9:43:21.923 1:59.101 40.818 40.929 85.7 37.354 5 9:39:38.264 2:51.711 1:05.711 59.489 46511
p8 9:46:48.623 3:26.700 46.319 1:13.669 385 6 9:41:22.690 41.793 35.034 27.599
p7 9:43:39.690 2:17.000 40.614 40.802
(55) Keith Joslyn
T 9:28:37.704 27628 34.283 12438 26,742 (07) Calvin Stewart
2 9:30:26.289 1:48.585 38.096 37.907 83.3 32.582 T o837 676 1738206 30783 33355 1371 75068
3 9:33:28.044 3:01.755 56.647 1:08.723 67.8 56.385 2 9:30:16.831 1:45.155 38.076 37.992 29.087
4 9:36:45.597 3:17.553 1:12.429 1:08.323 56.1 56.801 3 9:33:22.494 3:05.663 1:01.568 1:07.143 556 56.952
5 9:39:37.656 2:52.059 1:.05.877 59.185 67.2 46.997 4 9:36:40.049 3:17.555 112624 1:08272 48.7 56.659
6 9:41:24.829 1:47.173 41.119 37.812 1266 28.242 5 9:39:36.163 2:56.114 1.04542 1:02.323 49.249
Rich Mesick-Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Doug Nickel-Race Director
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U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Atlanta Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 F5,FF,FV Rd Atlanta 2.540 miles
Grp 2 F5,FF,FV Race 2 3/13/2022 09:15

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:26:53

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm §2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
6 9:41:12.166 38.600 33.238 24.165
p7 9:48:47.818 7:35.652 5:21.970 1:13953

(76) Laurin Brallier

T 92854382 77399 39.944 T02.0 29.000
2 9:30:52.627 1:58.245 44.235 40.992 1014 33.018
3 9:33:36.199 2:43.572 45.230 1:06.082 64.3 52.260
4 9:36:55.443 3:19.244 112757 1:08.865 474 57.622
5 9:39:41.035 145, 58.343 67.9 42593
p6 9:56:51.050 17:10.015 14:47.965 63.6
(84) David Adorno
28.33.7 70.390 33.038 130.0 25.224
2 9:30:25.467 1:51.738 37.597 40.131 83.4 34.010
3 9:33:27.710 3:02.243 56.401 1:07.633 61.1 58.209
4 9:36:45.103 3:17.393 1:11.828 1:08.162 58.3 57.403
5 9:39:37.477 2:52.374 1:05.656 59.002 58.6 47.716
(66) Jeff DeLong
T 0:28:41.301 12270 35.628 1260 27179
2 9:30:30.068 1:48.677 40.626 37.210 1239 30.841
3 9:33:29.279 2:59.211 54.015 1:10470 69.0 54.726
4 9:36:47.033 3:17.754 112574 1:09.122 55.7 56.058
5 9:39:38.630 2:51.597 1:06.027 59.956 64.7 45614
(80) Stevan Davis
T 02852211 73.380 39476 T011 28528
2 9:30:46.372 1:54.161 43.124 40.718 99.9 30.319
3 9:33:34.343 2:47.971 44.259 1:11.239 59.0 52473
4 9:36:52.686 3:18.343 1:13.268 1:08.294 492 56.781
5 9:39:40.467 2:47.781 1:04.712 59.959 65.3 43.110
(2) Smith Jackson Ragsdale
T 9:2855.620 m 17590 17073 T00.1 28.780
2 9:30:53.045 1:57.425 43.367 41.003 1022 33.055
3 9:33:36.748 2:43.703 45.144 1:06.781 64.6 51.778
4 9:36:55.859 3:19.111 1:12.906 1:08.734 46.8 57.471
5 9:39:41.959 2:46.100 1:04.759 58.323 66.9 43.018
(17) Anthony Henderson
T 9:2855.522 13581 27.004 9738 29.519
2 9:30:56.972 2:01.450 44.635 43.002 86.3 33.813
3 9:33:38.586 2:41.614 44.997 1:04.242 59.4 52.375
4 9:36:56.981 3:18.395 1:11.904 1:08.809 46.6 57.682
5 9:39:42.465 2:45.484 1:04911 57.761 714 42812
(09) Camryn Reed
P71 93851400 11:57.329 31.294 35.303 1244
2 9:41:53.302 3:01.902 37.956 119.8 30.304
3 9:43:54.807 42.762 91.1 34.170
p4 9:47:08.025 3:13.218 46.086 53.221 72.8
(7) Donald Baggett
p1 9:36:04.834 41516 34318 126.6
Rich Mesick-Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Doug Nickel-Race Director
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